



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1777 of 2019

TULSI BAI versus TRILOK KUMAR BHARTI

16/07/2025	Mr. Ishwar Jaiswal, counsel for the appellants. Mr. C.B. Kesharwani, counsel for the respondent. Heard. Learned counsel appearing for respective parties submit that there are chances of settlement in this case and pray for referring the case to the High Court Mediation Centre. Learned counsel for the respective parties are directed to keep the parties present before the High Court Mediation Centre on 11th August 2025. Office is also directed to issue fixed date notice under the head of “Special Mediation Drive- Mediation For the Nation” for appearance of the parties before the High Court Mediation Centre on 11th August 2025 mentioning that the parties can also appear before the High Court Mediation Centre through virtual mode from the concerned District Legal Services Authority. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---