

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1777 of 2019****TULSI BAI versus TRILOK KUMAR BHARTI****Order Sheet**

|                   |  |
|-------------------|--|
|                   |  |
| <b>30/10/2025</b> | <p>Mr. Ishwar Jaiswal, Advocate for appellant(s).<br/>Mr. C.B. Kesharwani, Advocate for respondent.<br/>At request of Mr. Kesharwani, call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b><br/>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)<br/><b>JUDGE</b></p> |
| Ajinkya           |  |