



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1777 of 2019

TULSI BAI versus TRILOK KUMAR BHARTI

Order Sheet

<p>26.2.2026</p> <p>Ajinkya</p>	<p>Ms. Shreya Jaiswal, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ishwar Jaiswal, Advocate for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. C.B. Kesharwani, Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>Today, the case is listed for order on default.</p> <p>It appears that respondent has not deposited the mandatory amount of Rs. 25,000/- in support of cross-appeal.</p> <p>Accordingly, the cross-appeal is dismissed.</p> <p>Post this matter for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"> Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) JUDGE </p>